
Association News

the Endowed Program Funds for the
Association

Other Matters

As you can see from the attached index
of reports that have appeared in PS over
the past year, we have not been idle as an
Association. In addition to the items listed
here, you should know that the Guide to
Graduate Study, 1989, the Directory of

Department Chairs, and the Survey of
Departments are all now available. We
have also improved our ability to generate
precise mailing lists. This service should be
helpful in recruitment and in identifying
political scientists for conferences and
other special purposes.

If you have ideas for the Association or if
you have any questions about our activi-
ties, please feel free to give me a call at
(202) 483-2512 I look forward to hearing
from you

Index of APSA Reports
in PS—Summer 1988-
Spring 1989

American Political Science Review
The American Political Science Review: A Retrospective of Last Year

and the Last Eight Decades

Annual Meeting— 1988
APSA Awards Ceremony and Presidential Address Changed to Friday
APSA/IPSA Plenary Sessions
James W. Fesler To Be Honored at Annual Meeting
Elliot L. Richardson To Participate on Annual Meeting Panel
Judge Ginsburg Will Talk on Women and the Constitution
Washington Annual Meeting Breaks All Records
Participation by Women in the 1988 Annual Meeting
Perspectives on American Politics: Domestic and Foreign
Mansbridge Receives Second APSA Award for Why We Lost the ERA
Bourgin Attends Annual Meeting
Foreign Students Attend I988APSA and IPSA Meetings with

Grant Support
Gay and Lesbian Political Science Caucus Formed

Annual Meeting— 1989
1989 Annual Meeting
Inviting Applications for Seminars on the Bill of Rights and

Civil Rights at 1989 Annual Meeting
1989 Annual Meeting
Plan Now for Atlanta Annual Meeting
Dining in Atlanta
APSA To Offer Short Courses at Annual Meeting
APSA Offers Free Child Care at Annual Meeting
Carter to Speak at Annual Meeting
Wildavsky to Deliver Gaus Lecture
Harold Lasswell Symposium Panel
Advances in Policy Studies, 1950-1990
Preregistration Form
Preliminary Program
1989 Annual Business Meeting Rules

Fall 1988

Summer 1988
Summer 1988
Summer 1988
Summer 1988
Summer 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988

Fall 1988
Fall 1988

Summer 1988

Fall 1988
Fall 1988
March 1989
June 1989
June 1989
June 1989
June 1989
June 1989
June 1989
June 1989
March 1989
June 1989
lune 1989

723
724
724
724
725
956
958
961
966
974

974
993

726

993
94

108
283
290
292
293
293
293
294
112
341
330
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Awards
Washington Gathering and Book Honor James MacGregor Burns
Awards Presented at the 1988 Annual Meeting

Committee Memberships
Committees of the APSA

Committee on Departmental Services
The Departmental Services Committee—Help Prepare Your

External Reviewer

Committee on Research Support
APSA Research Grantees Announced for 1988

Committee on the Status of Blacks in the Profession
Nelson and Peltason Are Honored at Washington Annual Meeting
APSA Selects 15 Black American Fellows

Congressional Fellowship Program
Tom Foley, Fred Holborn Honored at CFP Caucus Dinner
Political Scientists, Reporters Named Congressional Fellows
William Lewis Graf Awarded Joan Shorenstein Barone

Congressional Fellowship
Kenton Bird Named Poynter Fellow
A Report on the Congressional Fellowship Program, 1987-88 and

1988-89

Council
Council Minutes, April 22, 1988
Council Minutes, August 31, 1988

Dissertations
Doctoral Dissertations in Political Science, 1988,

in Universities of the United States

Executive Director
Report of the Executive Director, 1987-88

International Political Science
XlVth IPSA World Congress: Toward a Global Political Science
Gabriel Almond Will Lecture on the State of the Political Science

Discipline at IPSA World Congress
APSA/IPSA Plenary Sessions
Delegation from Chinese Association of Political Science

Visits APSA Annual Meeting

Membership
Clarence Berdahl Claims Longest Membership
Members Contribute to APSA's Endowed Fund

Nominating Committee
Nominating Committee Welcomes Suggestions

Placement
APSA Annual Meeting Placement Service
Placement Service Set for Meeting

Political Science
The Political Science Major

Fall 1988
Fall 1988

March 1989

March 1989

Summer 1988

Fall 1988
June 1989

Fall 1988
Fall 1988

March 1989
March 1989

March 1989

Summer 1988
March 1989

972
1106

149

106

725

968
287

988
989

III
III

158

807
154

Fall 1988

Fall 1988

Fall 1988
June 1989

March 1989

1067

Summer 1988 713

Summer

Summer
Summer

Fall 1988

Summer
Summer

1988

1988
1988

1988
1988

786

723
724

977

721
726

976

969
292

110
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Presidents of APSA
The Contributions of President Lucian W. Pye
Judith N. Shklar Elected President-Elect
Theodore Lowi Selected President-Elect
Shklar Featured at ACLS Meeting

Project '87
Teachers Awarded the James Madison Fellowship

PS Index
PS Index

Publications
Where Is My Biographical Directory?
Journal Discount Brochure Gets New Look, More Publications
Summer List
Fall List
Winter List
Spring List

Sections
APSA Computer Users Section is Formed
Recent LSS Activities Reviewed and Plans for 1988-89 Set
Legislative Studies Section Gives CQ Press Award;

Announces Prize Committee for 1989
Richard F. Fenno, Jr. Prize for 1988 Announced;

Award Committee for 1989 Set
Urban Politics and Urban Policy Section Presents Awards
Council Appoints Committee to Study Organized Sections
News About Sections
News About Organized Sections
1988 Policy Studies Section Awards
APSA Organized Sections

Software Review Project
IBM Sponsors Program for Software Developers
Poli-ware: The Political Science Software Development Project

Treasurer's Report
Report of the Treasurer, 1987-88

Women and Minorities
Affirmative Action in the 80s: Recognition of Women and Minorities

in the APSA

Fall
Fall
June
une

1988
1988
1989
1989

882
976
286
292

Fall 1988

Fall 1988

March 1989

987

March 1989

Summer 1988
Fall 1988
Summer 1988
Fall 1988
March 1989
June 1989

Summer 1988
Fall 1988

Fall 1988

Fall 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988
Fall 1988
March 1989
March 1989
Fall 1988

Summer 1988
Fall 1988

166

721
992
812

1126
170
336

722
969

970

971
972
986
986
108
109

1117

722
987

977

103
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