the Endowed Program Funds for the Association

Other Matters

As you can see from the attached index of reports that have appeared in PS over the past year, we have not been idle as an Association. In addition to the items listed here, you should know that the Guide to Graduate Study, 1989, the Directory of

Department Chairs, and the Survey of Departments are all now available. We have also improved our ability to generate precise mailing lists. This service should be helpful in recruitment and in identifying political scientists for conferences and other special purposes.

If you have ideas for the Association or if you have any questions about our activities, please feel free to give me a call at (202) 483-2512 I look forward to hearing

from you

Index of APSA Reports in PS—Summer 1988-Spring 1989

American Political Science Review

The American Political Science Review: A Retrospective of Last Year and the Last Eight Decades	r Fall 1988	908
Annual Meeting—1988 APSA Awards Ceremony and Presidential Address Changed to Fr APSA/IPSA Plenary Sessions James W. Fesler To Be Honored at Annual Meeting Elliot L. Richardson To Participate on Annual Meeting Panel Judge Ginsburg Will Talk on Women and the Constitution Washington Annual Meeting Breaks All Records Participation by Women in the 1988 Annual Meeting Perspectives on American Politics: Domestic and Foreign Mansbridge Receives Second APSA Award for Why We Lost the E Bourgin Attends Annual Meeting Foreign Students Attend 1988 APSA and IPSA Meetings with Grant Support	Summer 1988 Summer 1988 Summer 1988 Summer 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988	723 724 724 724 725 956 958 961 966 974
Gay and Lesbian Political Science Caucus Formed	Fall 1988	993
Annual Meeting—1989 1989 Annual Meeting Inviting Applications for Seminars on the Bill of Rights and Civil Rights at 1989 Annual Meeting 1989 Annual Meeting Plan Now for Atlanta Annual Meeting Dining in Atlanta APSA To Offer Short Courses at Annual Meeting APSA Offers Free Child Care at Annual Meeting Carter to Speak at Annual Meeting Wildavsky to Deliver Gaus Lecture Harold Lasswell Symposium Panel Advances in Policy Studies, 1950-1990 Preregistration Form Preliminary Program 1989 Annual Business Meeting Rules	Summer 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 March 1989 June 1989	726 993 94 108 283 290 292 293 293 293 294 112 341 330

September 1989 693

Association News

Awards		
Washington Gathering and Book Honor James MacGregor Burns Awards Presented at the 1988 Annual Meeting	Fall 1988 Fall 1988	972 1106
Committee Memberships Committees of the APSA	March 1989	149
Committee on Departmental Services The Departmental Services Committee—Help Prepare Your External Reviewer	March 1989	106
Committee on Research Support APSA Research Grantees Announced for 1988	Summer 1988	725
Committee on the Status of Blacks in the Profession Nelson and Peltason Are Honored at Washington Annual Meeting APSA Selects 15 Black American Fellows	Fall 1988 June 1989	968 287
Congressional Fellowship Program Tom Foley, Fred Holborn Honored at CFP Caucus Dinner Political Scientists, Reporters Named Congressional Fellows William Lewis Graf Awarded Joan Shorenstein Barone	Fall 1988 Fall 1988	988 989
Congressional Fellowship Kenton Bird Named Poynter Fellow A Report on the Congressional Fellowship Program, 1987-88 and	March 1989 March 1989	[
1988-89	March 1989	158
Council Council Minutes, April 22, 1988 Council Minutes, August 31, 1988	Summer 1988 March 1989	807 154
Dissertations Doctoral Dissertations in Political Science, 1988, in Universities of the United States	Fall 1988	1067
Executive Director Report of the Executive Director, 1987-88	Summer 1988	713
International Political Science XIVth IPSA World Congress: Toward a Global Political Science Gabriel Almond Will Lecture on the State of the Political Science Discipline at IPSA World Congress APSA/IPSA Plenary Sessions Delegation from Chinese Association of Political Science Visits APSA Annual Meeting	Summer 1988	786
	Summer 1988 Summer 1988	723 724
	Fall 1988	977
Membership Clarence Berdahl Claims Longest Membership Members Contribute to APSA's Endowed Fund	Summer 1988 Summer 1988	721 726
Nominating Committee Nominating Committee Welcomes Suggestions	Fall 1988	976
Placement APSA Annual Meeting Placement Service Placement Service Set for Meeting	Fall 1988 June 1989	969 292
Political Science The Political Science Major	March 1989	110

Association News

Presidents of APSA The Contributions of President Lucian W. Pye Judith N. Shklar Elected President-Elect Theodore Lowi Selected President-Elect Shklar Featured at ACLS Meeting	Fall 1988 Fall 1988 June 1989 June 1989	882 976 286 292
Project '87 Teachers Awarded the James Madison Fellowship	Fall 1988	987
PS Index PS Index	March 1989	166
Publications Where Is My Biographical Directory? Journal Discount Brochure Gets New Look, More Publications Summer List Fall List Winter List Spring List	Summer 1988 Fall 1988 Summer 1988 Fall 1988 March 1989 June 1989	721 992 812 1126 170 336
Sections APSA Computer Users Section is Formed Recent LSS Activities Reviewed and Plans for 1988-89 Set Legislative Studies Section Gives CQ Press Award; Announces Prize Committee for 1989 Richard F. Fenno, Jr. Prize for 1988 Announced; Award Committee for 1989 Set Urban Politics and Urban Policy Section Presents Awards Council Appoints Committee to Study Organized Sections News About Sections News About Organized Sections 1988 Policy Studies Section Awards APSA Organized Sections	Summer 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 Fall 1988 March 1989 March 1989 Fall 1988	722 969 970 971 972 986 986 108 109
Software Review Project IBM Sponsors Program for Software Developers Poli-ware: The Political Science Software Development Project	Summer 1988 Fall 1988	722 987
Treasurer's Report Report of the Treasurer, 1987-88	Fall 1988	977
Women and Minorities Affirmative Action in the 80s: Recognition of Women and Minorities in the APSA	March 1989	103